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Mindala Wilcox [/o=lnglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
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ibecproject [/o=lnglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BO HF 23SPDL T)/ en=Recip ients/ en =208d b 10684ed424 79972 lea623bd b951-ibecproject] 
'adefolah@gmail.com' [adefolah@gmail.com]; 'Adilenia Gloria' [adilenia.gloria@gmail.com]; Adrienne Gaston 
[art1587@aol.com]; 'Alexandra Halichi' [alexandrahalichi@hotmail.com]; 'Alicia Arango' [aliciaarango@yahoo.com]; 
'Brett Roberts' [broberts.inglewood@gmail.com]; 'Cassandra Gaston' [cgtms@aol.com]; 'Catherine Samuel Polk' 
[mssamuelpolk@yahoo.com]; 'Cathleen Deppe' [cathydeppela@gmail.com]; 'cdu@uniteherell.org' 
[cdu@uniteherell.org]; 'Christopher Sutton' [christophersutton.law@gmail.com]; 'Cindy Vallejo' 
[endy.l.v@gmail.com]; 'Crystal Greer' [crystalinthecityla@gmail.com]; 'David Escobar' [daescobar23@hotmail.com]; 
David Pettit [dpettit@nrdc.org]; 'Deborah Banks' [deborahbanks@gmail.com]; 'Dennis Bordenave' 
[dennisbordenave@yahoo.com]; 'Derek Steel' [dereksteele@gmail.com]; 'Dylan Chavies' [dylanchavles@gmail.com]; 
Erin Meadows [eysmeadows@gmail.com]; esther@robertsilversteinlaw.com; 'Helen Stabler' 
[center41upus@gmail.com]; 'Jan Williamson' uanmail8@gmail.com]; 'Jennifer Delgado' [mewpower97@gmail.com]; 
Jignesh Patel [rodewayinnlax@aol.com]; 'Jose Almeida' [josealmeida3590@yahoo.com]; 'Khalil Edwards' 
[khaliled97@gmail.com]; 'Kimberly Delgado' [delgadokim23@gmail.com]; 'Kriss'shon Day' [krissday915@gmail.com]; 

Louis Atwell [/o=lnglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BOHF23SPDL T)/cn=Recipients/en=426f25fc3ed241e89930f3d92517e5b6-Louis Atwel I]; 'Maria Hoye' 
[maria.hoye@lw.com]; 'Michael Wilson' [michael@youth4justice.org]; 'Miguel Vela' [xomig@sbcglobal.net]; 'Monica 
DeAvila' [msmonic28@gmail.com]; naira@robertsilversteinlaw.com; 'Nina Harawa' [nharawa@yahoo.com]; 
'Opetoritse Adefolalu' [Adefolalu@gmail.com]; Oscar Delgado [delgadooscar4321@gmail.com]; 'Raena Granberry' 
[rgranberry@gbbb-la.org]; 'Ralph Davis' [nikkiangie@sbcglobal.net]; 'Robert Silverstein' 

[robert@robertsilversteinlaw.com]; Sabrina Barnes [/o=lnglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/en=Recipients/en=ldb81186e15c4b669aa02ecb5fa1988e-Sabrina Barnes]; 'Shirley Smith' 
[djshhee@sbcglobal.net]; veronica@robertsilversteinlaw.com; 'Virginia Lawrence' [cleanteethv@yahoo.com]; 
'Yelena Zeltser' [yzeltser@uniteherell.org]; Aaron Elzieal [Elzieal@yahoo.com]; Aaron L. Roberts 
(aaronsellsla@gmail.com) [aaronsellsla@gmail.com]; Aisha Spikes [aishaspikes79@gmail.com]; Alfred Torregano 
(alfred@elevateculture.today) [alfred@elevateculture.today]; Ana Lopez Albero (analopezalbero@yahoo.es) 
[analopezalbero@yahoo.es]; Andrea Strong [rstrong.fam@verizon.net]; Angela Boles [angelaboles@aol.com]; Billy 
C. Campbell [billy4ins@aol.com]; Brenda Sparks [bbtyler236@gmail.com]; Bryce Flueller [Fluellen825@msn.com]; 
'catherine samuel-polk' [mssamuelpolk@yahoo.com]; Cheree Psalms [cheree.psalms@yahoo.com]; Cheryl 
McClellen (bmiles492@yahoo.com) [bmiles492@yahoo.com]; Chibuzo Walton [Chibbywalt@aol.com]; Cuban Leaf 
Cigar Lounge [cubanleafclub@gmail.com]; Cynthia Jackson [Cynjack@gmail.com]; Dana C. Pearson 
[dana@bagfundgroup.com]; Danielle Baines [Danielle.baines@me.com]; Danielle Lew 
[danielle@moderntimesinc.com]; Darlene Donahue - FAA [Darlene.Donahue@faa.gov]; Darlene J. Draper Martin 
[djdrapermartin@gmail.com]; Daruin Scott (Telesis35@gmail.com) [Telesis35@gmail.com]; Dawn Lindsey - FAA 
[Dawn.Lindsey@faa.gov]; Deborah Jennings-Mau [plasticdebbielO@gmail.com]; Del Richardson 
[del.richardson@drainc.com]; Desiree Deshay [desire@askillya.com]; Dexter Hall [Dexterhall31@yahoo.com]; 
Dionne Faulk [email_dionne@yahoo.com]; Dolly Morrison [MsDollyMorrison@gmail.com]; Duana Chenier 
[duana@rockpaperdetails.com]; Edvige B. Mbakoup - FAA (Edvige.B.Mbakoup@faa.gov) 
[Edvige.B.Mbakoup@faa.gov]; Edward Edwards [EdwardandEdward2@gmail.com]; Eric Baines 
[eric.baines@fastsigns.com]; Erick Holly [eholly5@gmail.com]; Erin James [Erin@rockpaperdetails.com]; Halimah 
Ginyard [HalimahGinyard@yahoo.com]; Haskel Jackson [haskeljacksonjr@gmail.com]; Heather Presha - Keller 
Williams Realty, Inglewood [heather@preshaproperties.com]; Holli M Carr [hollimcarr@gmail.com]; lllya Dailey 
[illya.dailey@yahoo.com]; Jacquelyn M. Phillips [millani09@gmail.com]; James Allen (biz@jamzcreamery.com) 
[biz@jamzcreamery.com]; James T. Butts [MayorJamesButts@gmail.com]; Jignesh Patel [rodewayinnlax@aol.com]; 
Johnnie Jameson [MarathonJohnnie@yahoo.com]; Keith Lusk - FAA [Keith.Lusk@faa.gov]; La Taunya Green 
[lataunya.green@gmail.com]; Linda Smith [Ldiamondagbf@aol.com]; Lisa Wright [Lnwrightl@yahoo.com]; Louir E 
Holmes (MrLouireHolmes@yahoo.com) [MrLouireHolmes@yahoo.com]; Marina Kay (marinakay@gmail.com) 
[marinakay@gmail.com]; Michael Prudent [Michael@prudentsecurityfirst.com]; Michelle Hicks 
[MHicks1830@aol.com]; Nina Arroyo [ninam.arroyo@gmail.com]; Renee Thompson [rendabney@sbcglobal.net]; 
Richard Garcia [skybull317@gmail.com]; Richard Thompson [RThompson745@gmail.com]; Roshelle Bailey 
[Rollingnpink@yahoo.com]; Sam Williams [Samdaslam@yahoo.com]; Sheryl Jameson [weplaygospel@yahoo.com]; 
Starla Cameron [Starlacameron@att.net]; Sylvester Mitchell (mitchgifts@gmail.com) [mitchgifts@gmail.com]; 
Tarran Wiley [Tmettwiley@sbcglobal.net]; Tashana Prudent [tashana@prudentsecurityfirst.com]; Theo Thomas 



[theo123093@yahoo.com]; Thomas Bunn [thomas@atgfilmz.com]; Tunisia Johnson [tunisiajohnson@gmail.com]; 

Vonnie Hagos [yonnie@gvohospitality.com]; Christopher E. Jackson [/o=lnglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative 
Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDl T)/ cn=Recipients/cn=d28bfd2b0f274cd8af3119a3b715d010-Christopher E.]; Royce Jones 
(rkj@kbblaw.com) [rkj@kbblaw.com] 

Subject: Notice of City Council DDA Hearing: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center (IBEC)- September 8, 2020 

Attachments: DDA Public Notice for Newspaper_FINAl.pdf 

Good day, 

We have attached the public hearing notice (published in LA Times, Inglewood Today, Los Angeles Sentinel 

and Los Angeles Watts Times) for the upcoming public hearing to consider the adoption of a resolution 

approving a Disposition and Development Agreement between Murphy's Bowl LLC and the City regarding 

development of the Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center {"IBEC"). The following links will allow 

access to the City's website for the associated agenda and staff reports for: 

PH-L ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
Public hearing to consider the adoption of a resolution approving a Disposition and Development Agreement 

between Murphy's Bowl LLC and the City regarding development of the Inglewood Basketball and 

Entertainment Center ("IBEC"}. 

1. Agenda : .b.HP..~.ibY.WW,.f.!.tv.9..f.i .. ng!.~.~Y..9..9.fl.,.9..rn/!.\g?.n.d.?..(?.O.t.~.r/.Y..L~.wfi.J.0!.Am~.r.rJ.i'.'!.l.. .. .9.9..QB..?..Q.4..Q.: 
3187?html=true 

2. Staff Report and Attachments: 

b.t.t.P..?..ib.Y.W..W..:.f..i.t.Y9.fi.D.Kl.§.W9..9..fJ .. '..9..rn/.Ag~.nd.?.(;.§.nt.0.c/.V..i.§_\Y..f..jJgjJ.t.0roi9.B..9.Q?.f.i.J.0.LP..::.§.49..?.. 

The following link will allow access to the City's website for the associated agenda and staff reports for: 

DR-2. ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
Staff report recommending adoption of a resolution accepting a grant deed transferring 13 parcels referred to 

in the Long-Range Property Management Plan (LRPMP) for future development as required by the LRPMP and 

implemented by a proposed Disposition and Development Agreement (Agreement) by and between the City 

and Murphy's Bowl, LLC concerning the proposed development of the Property as part of the Inglewood 

Basketball and Entertainment Center (IBEC). 

1. Staff Report and Attachments: 

https ://www .cityofi nglewood .org/ Age ndaCe nte r /ViewFi le/ltem/9799?fi le I D=6496 

Respectfu I ly, 

Mindy Wilcox, AICP: Planning Manager: City of Inglewood 

Economic and Community Development Department 
Planning Division: One Manchester Boulevard: Inglewood, CA 90301 
V(310) 412--5230: mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org 

ExcEl.l.ENCE 111 Public Service. COMMITMENT to Problem Solving. DETERMINATION to Succeed. 

PLEASE COMSIDER THE EM\~RONMEMT BEFORE PRIMTIMG THIS EMAIL. 


